| 1.720 Lane EAO | 31,250,000 | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| | Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila | |
| | 07 MAY 2018 MEMORANDUM | |
| | FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary | |

This Department

Respectfully submitted is the Memorandum of **Regional Director JORGE U. SEBASTIAN, JR., CESO III** of DPWH-IX favorably endorsing the request for the Project Modification of Zamboanga City District Engineering Office under the FY 2018 GAA in the prescribed form (2018, version 6), to wit:

| | As per GAA/Orig | inal | As Modified | | |
|--------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|----------------|
| | | Project [| Description | | |
| UACS No.: 3 | 0011720198400 | 0 | | | |
| Project ID: P | 00250084MN | 2. | | | |
| See Margare | | | 11 13 A. | | |
| Łocal Program: | | | Lecal Program: | | |
| | | | 1 | | |
| Local Roads an | d Bridges – Local | Roads – Local | Local Roads an | d Bridges – Local | Roads – Local |
| Infrastructure I | Program | / | Infrastructure Program | | |
| Consulting | | | | | |
| Concreting of F | load, Panubigan, Z | Zamboanga City 🗸 | Concreting of F | Road, Panubigan, Z | amboanga City |
| Physical Target | Unit Cost | Allocation | Physical Target | Unit Cost | Estimated |
| CW-1: | | · · | CW-1: | | Cost |
| Construction of | ₱ 4,950,000.00 | ₱ 1,485,000.00 | Construction of | ₱ 5,711,538.46 /Lane Km | |
| Concrete Road | | | Concrete Road | | |
| 0.30 Lane | /Lane Km | | | | ₱ 1,485,000.0 |
| Km | , | | 0.26 Lane | | |
| ixin | | | . Km | | |
| EAO | - | ₱ 15,000.00 | EAO | _ | ₱ 15,000.00 |
| TOTAL | | ₱ 1,500,000.00 | TOTAL | | ₱ 1,500,000.00 |
| Justification: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| Tho phy | interal key to a M | | | e km. due to mass | |

The physical target decreased from 0.30 lane km. to 0.26 lane km. due to massive embankment along the 129 ln.m. stretch of the project entailing a total volume of 382.25 cu.m. (reflected in the POW and Plan), equivalent to 22.69% of the project cost.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAELEYABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Mindanao Regional Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.1 NDJC/ACF/RCY

